Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Owen Norwalk on winning the Marion County Spelling Bee Championship.

RUCKELSHAUS

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Owen
2	Norwalk on winning the Marion County Spelling Bee
3	Championship.
4	Whereas, 13-year-old Owen Norwalk took first place at
5	the 2019 Marion County Spelling Bee;
6	Whereas, Owen won the IPS Center for Inquiry School
7	#84 Spelling Bee by correctly spelling the word "parsnip";
8	Whereas, Owen won the IPS District Spelling Bee on
9	January 25th by correctly spelling the word "wiki wiki";
10	Whereas, Owen correctly spelled the word "chia" to win
11	the Marion County Spelling Bee on March 16th;
12	Whereas, Owen will be competing in the Scripps
13	National Spelling Bee in Washington, D.C. on May 26, 2019;
14	and
15	Whereas, Owen studies from a list featuring 14
16	languages and more than 1,000 words: Therefore,
17	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
18	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
19	concurring:
20	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
21	congratulates Owen Norwalk on winning the Marion County



2019

- 1 Spelling Bee Championship and wishes him luck at the 2019
- 2 Scripps National Spelling Bee.
- 3 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
- 4 to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Owen Norwalk.

